
EVENT DATE 1st Warning* Series Post Race Awards

Blue Water Kick Off Race Sun May 26 1100 Spring (1)/Special (1) Mama Vicki's Coneys Post Season

Buoy Race Sun Jun 2 1200  Spring (2) Post Season

PHYC EARL SMITH Friday Fun Race Fri Jun 7 1830 Fun (1) Beer/Pizza/DJ (Bar) Post Race

Buoy Race Sun Jun 9 1200  Spring (3) Post Season

Buoy Race Sun Jun 16 1200  Spring (4) Post Season

Buoy Race Sun Jun 23 1200 Spring (5) Post Season

St Clair River Race Sat June 29 1100  Spring (6)/Special (2) Potluck (WA) Post Season

PHYC EARL SMITH Friday Fun Race Fri July 5 1830 Fun (2) Beer/Pizza (Bar) Post Race

Lake Huron International Race Fri July 12 2000 Open Regatta Bloody Marys (RC) Post Race

MORC Jarvis Kern Double Handed Race Sat July 27 See SI MORC DH MORC

PHYC EARL SMITH Friday Fun Race Fri Aug 2 1830 Fun (3) Beer/Pizza/DJ (Bar) Post Race

Lake Huron Championship Regatta Fri Aug 2, Sat Aug 3 See SI Open Regatta Post Race

Lexington Race - Port Huron to Lexington Sat Aug 10 1100 Fall (1)/Special (3) Post Season

Lexington Race - Lexington to Port Huron Sun Aug 11 1100 Fall (1)/Special (3) Post Season

Earl Smith Night Race Sat Aug 17 1800 Fall (2)/Special (4) Post Season

Buoy Race Sat Aug 24 1200 Fall (3) Post Season

Friendship Race Sat Aug 31 1100 Open Regatta Steak Dinner (PC) Post Race

Memorial Race Sun Sept 1 1100 Open Regatta Pasta Dinner (WA) Post Race

PHYC EARL SMITH Friday Fun Race Fri Sep 6 1830 Fun (4) Beer/Pizza/DJ (Bar) Post Race

Women's Race Sat Sep 7 1200 Open Regatta Meal (WA) Post Race

Buoy Race Sat Sep 14 1200 Fall (4) Post Season

Buoy Race Sat Sep 21 1200 Fall (5) Post Season

Fiddlers Green Last Call Race Sat Sep 28 1100 Fall (6)/Special (5) Lester's Fish Fry (WA) Post Season

King of the Castle/Cock of the Walk Race Sat Oct 5 1200 Club Regatta Potluck (RC) Post Season

Hot Stove Meeting Sun Nov 3 1400

Post Season Awards Sat Nov 9 1730 Dinner (RC)

* Unofficial Time, see SI for Official Time

Series Participation Open To:

  Fun:  PHYC Boats

  Spring/Fall/Special:  MWPHRF Rated, Yacht Scoring PHYC/SYC Weekend Series Registered Boats

  Club Regatta:  MWPHRF Rated, PHYC/SYC Event Yacht Scoring Registered Boats

  Open Regatta:  MWPHRF Rated, Yacht Scoring Event Registered Boats

  MORC DH: MORC Double Handed Registered Boats

Mackinac Race Week - Race Day Sat July 20

Float down Sunday Aug 18

PHYC Race Schedule 2024
Draft - As Of 1/23/2024


